

11-17-2016

Green River Ranches v. Silva Land Co. Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43547

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Green River Ranches v. Silva Land Co. Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43547" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6274.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6274

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Supreme Court Docket Nos. 43547-2015 and 43548-2015

GREEN RIVER RANCHES, LLC
Plaintiff,
v.
SILVA LAND COMPANY, LLC, et al
Defendant.

JACK MCCALL,
Plaintiff-Respondent,
v.
SILVA DAIRY, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company,
Defendant-Appellant,
and
MAX SILVA, an individual
Defendant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO MAX SILVA

Appeal from the District Court of the Fifth Judicial District in and for Twin Falls County
Consolidated Case Nos. CV-2013-3154 / CV-2013-4728 / CV-2013-4732
The Honorable Randy J. Stoker, District Judge

Attorneys for Jack McCall, an individual and
doing business as JT Livestock

Bradley J. Dixon, ISB No. 6167
Kersti H. Kennedy, ISB No. 9064
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
601 W. Bannock Street
PO Box 2720
Boise, ID 83701-2720
Telephone (208) 388-1200
Facsimile (208) 388-1300
bradleydixon@givenspursley.com
kerstikennedy@givenspursley.com

Attorneys for Silva Land Company, et al, and Max
Silva

Nathan M. Olsen, ISB No. 7373
PETERSEN MOSS HALL & OLSEN
485 E Street
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
Telephone: (208) 523-4650
Facsimile: (208) 524-3391
Email: nolsen@pmholaw.com

Attorneys for Silva Dairy, LLC

Steven L. Taggart, ISB No. 8551
MAYNES TAGGART PLLC
PO Box 3005
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83403
Telephone: (208) 552-6442
Facsimile: (208) 524-6095
Email: staggart101@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A.	Nature of the Case.....	1
B.	Facts	1
C.	Procedural History	2
II.	ADDITIONAL ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
III.	ARGUMENT	4
A.	The District Court’s Finding that Mr. McCall Sold the Cattle To Max Silva As An Individual Is Not Clearly Erroneous.	4
B.	The Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion in Declining to Award Mr. Silva His Attorney Fees and Costs.....	8
C.	Mr. McCall Should be Awarded His Fees and Costs on Appeal.....	10
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Bream v. Benscoter, 139 Idaho 364, 79 P.3d 723 (2003) 8
Conley v. Whittlesey, 133 Idaho 265, 895 P.2d 1127 (1999)..... 4
Crump v. Bromley, 148 Idaho 172, 219 P.3d 1188 (Idaho 2009)..... 9
Dechambeau v. Estate of Smith, 132 Idaho 568, 976 P.2d 922 (1999) 4
Eighteen Mile Ranch, LLC v. Nord Excavating & Paving, Inc., 141 Idaho 716, 117 P.3d 130 (Idaho 2005)..... 9
Electrical Wholesale Supply Co., Inc. v. Nelson, 136 Idaho 814, 41 P.3d 242 (2002)..... 4
Kraly v. Kraly, 147 Idaho 299, 208 P.3d 281 (2009)..... 4
Nguyen v. Bui, 146 Idaho 187, 191 P.3d 1107 (Ct. App. 2008) 8
Pacificorp v. Idaho State Tax Commission, 153 Idaho 759, 291 P.3d 442 (2012)..... 5
Ramco v. H-K Contractors, Inc., 118 Idaho 108, 794 P.2d 1381 (1990) 10
Reed v. Reed, 137 Idaho 53, 44 P.3d 1108 (2002)..... 4
Roell v. Boise City, 134 Idaho 214, 999 P.2d 251 (2000)..... 4
Rohr v Rohr, 118 Idaho 689, 800 P.2d 85 (1990)..... 4
Schroeder v. Partin, 151 Idaho 471, 259 P.3d 617 (2011) 10
Worzala v. Worzala, 128 Idaho 408, 913 P.2d 1178 (1996)..... 4

Statutes:

Idaho Code § 12-120(3) 3, 10

Rules and Regulations:

I.A.R. 40..... 3, 10
I.A.R. 41..... 3, 10
Idaho R. Civ. P. 54(d)(1)(B) 8
Idaho R. Evid. 103 5
